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Town of Ross
All Funds

Balance Sheets
June 30, 2021

Operating

(760,948)
t,230,892

363,790
14,635

5,070,896
0

79.773
300

l62,t3t
9,349

0

407,7 t9
4,527,041
(774,927)

GENERAL FUND

Facilities and
Eouip

Emersencv Gas Tax Roadwav Drainase COPS General Plan Total

Ass€ts:
Cash-WFB-Checking
Cash-WFB-Permits
Cash-WFB-Undergrou
Cash - US Bank
Cash - LAIF
Investment CaITRUST
Secl l5 PensionTr PARS
Cash on Hand
Accounts Receivable,net
Interest Receivable
Due from (to)

Total Assets

Liabilities:
Accounts Payable
Payable to RVFD
Permit Deposits Payable
Underground Util Deposi
Prepaid Fees

Accrued Payroll & PERS
Def'erred Revenue

Total Liabilities

Fund Balance:
Pension Trust Beg of Yr
Fund Balance Beg ofYr
Net Change Current Yr

Total Fund Balance

Total Fund Balance
and Liabilities

t76
0

0

0
182,192

0

0

0

8"6 l5
150

0

368
0

0

0

I ,000,41 I
0

0

0

I 10,393
825

0

250
0

0

0
1,273,057

0

0

0

64"039
I,050

0

175
0
0

0

5,738
0

0

0

0
5

0

(756,596)
1,230,892

363"790
14,635

t5,484 
"697

0

79,773
300

355, r78
II,7t3

0

5,9t8 360,514 16,784,382

207,tzl
0

1,230.892
35 1,683

32,786
I I 9,283
r 52,800

2,094,565

? 515

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

848
0

0

0
1?'

0
0

0

0

334
0

593,5006,093,071
"000

0

0

0

0
0
0

6,170,818 6,105,606 t,500,000 l9l,l33 l,lll,g97

123,541
0

1,230,892
35 1,683

32,186
tt9,283
I 52,800

2,010,985 lsJ60 33,989

0

0

0

0,000
0

0

5,360
0

0

0

0

0

0

I,338,396

34,2JJ0

0

0
0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

,989
0

0

0

0

0

0

3l
0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

4.329,767
I.760.479

0
l,500,000

0

0
356.382

(t6s,249)

0

t.t9'7 "922
(119,914)

34,231

0
I. I 90,523

I t3,642

0

11,723
(5,805)

0

35 l,057
9,457

407 ,719
13,464,415

8 17,683

4,1s9,833 6,090,246 1,500,000 l9l,l33 I,078,008 I,304,165

6,170,818 6,105,606 1,500,000 l9l,l33 l,ttl,997 1,338,396

5,918 360,514 14,689,817

5,918 360,514 t6,184,382
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Town of Ross
All Funds

Statements of Revenues and Expenditures
For the Twelve Months Ending June 30, 2021

Gen Plm
Update

Roadway Drainage Public Sai'ety Tu COPSFacilities md Emergency Gas Tax

GENERAL FUND

Equip.
Operating TOTAL

5,016,300
129,390
205,788
200,592
229.92'1
400,375
239,860
8l 9,05 I

97.263
223,192
374,569
20,448

1,7 47 ,247

9,704,002

(119,913) 113,642 893,079 (5,805) 54,451 1,417,682

(600,000)

0 (893,079) 0 (45,000)

0 (893,079) 0 (4s,000)

817,682

Fwd

00000000
00000000
00000000
00000000
00000000
0 0 2,02t 6,039 4,907 0 3 2.110
00000000
00000000
00000000
00000000
00000000
00000000

13,556 0 t08,929 272,860 242,284 893,079 164,192 52,347

13,556 0 t 10,950 218,899 247,191 893,079 164,t95 54,457

0

0000000078s,ts9
000000002.432,841
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,677,374
00000000810,329
00000000836,802
00000000467,158
0000000030,018

268,078 0 276,200 398,812 133,549 0 170,000 0 1,246,639

268,078 0 276,200 398,812 133,549 0 170,000 0 8,286,320

Revenues
Property Taxes
Sales Tax
Franchise Taxes
Other Taxes
Intergov. Revenue
Interest and Rents
Planning Revenue
Building Dept Revenue
Public Works Revenue
Police Revenue
Recreation
Miscellaneous
Other Fund Revenue

f,xpenditures
General Govemment
Fire
Police
Planning and Building
Public Works
Recreation
Capital Expenditures
Other Fund Expenditur

7,941,615

785, I 59
2,432,841
1,677,374

810,329
836,802
467,158
30,01 8

0

7,039,68I

901,994 (254,522)

(600,000)

(r,076,92r) 2,0 r5,000

(1,016,921) 2,015,000

5,016,300
r29,390
20s,788
200,s92
229,927
385,295
239,860
819,051

97,263
223,192
374,569
20,448

(165,250)0

0

Net

Pension UAL Paydown

Net

Other Sources
Interfund Transfers

Total Other Sources

Net Change in
Fund Balances

000000

0

0

301,994 (254,522) 0 (165,250) (119,913) 113,642 893,079 (5,805) 54.457 817,682

0

0

00

0

(714,927) t,76r,478 0 (l6srs0) (r 19,913) tt3,642 0

0

0

August 26, 202 I
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Town ofRoss
General Fund

OPERATING FUND
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures

Actual and Budget
For the Twelve Months Ending June 30,2021

Current Month YTD Actual YTD Budeet YTD Variance Annual Budset
REVENUE

Property Taxes
Sales Tax
Franchise Taxes
Property Transfer Tax
Other Taxes
Intergovemmental Revenue
Interest and Rents
Planning Reverrue
Building Revenue
Public Works Revenue
Police Revenue
Recreation Revenue
Miscellaneous

Total Revenue

EXPENDITURES
General Govemment

Wages
Employee Benefits
Outside Services
Memberships and Organizations
lnsurance
Other

Fire Department
PERS - Employer Share - UAL
OPEB - Retiree Health - Fire
Ross Valley Fire Department
Fire Inspect Program & Coord.
Fire Station Misc Repairs
MERA - Fire
Wildfi re Prevention Program
Insurance
Facilities Rental - Fire

Police Department
Wages
Employee Benefits
Outside Services
Memberships and Organizations
Maintenance and Repairs
Vehicles
lnsurance
Other

Planning and Building Departmet
Wages
Employee Benefits
Outside Services
Memberships and Organizations
Vehicle
Insurance
Other

203,262
64,032
26,575
56,956
2,147

I |,719
106,525

9,095
134,600

14,838
31,827
)', 1'11
1 141

s,0 16,300
129,390
205,788
160,088
40,504

229,927
385,295
239,860
8 19,05 I

97,263
223,192
374,569
20,448

4,993,000
50,000

197,000
80,000
40,000

t67,600
361,283
I 15,000
69s,200

87,600
43,700

492,300
l 5,500

23,300
79,390

8,788
80,088

504
62,327
24,012

124,860
123,85 l

9,663
179,492

(fi7,731)
4,948

4,993,000
50,000

I 97,000
80,000
40,000

t67,600
361,283
I15,000
695,200
87.600
43,700

492,300
l 5,500

o/o

100.47 %
258.78 o/o

104.46 %
200.1 %
101.26 o/o

137.19 yo

106.65 Yo

208.57 o/o

ll7.82 %
llt.03 %
5t0.74 Vo

76.09 o/o

131.92 0a

108.22 0/o686,620 7,941,675 7,J38, I 83 603,492 7,338,183

32,545
7,997

39,1 5 t

0

0
4,792

369,996
I l1,9t9
239,041

14,253
9,233

40,7 t7

368,73 l
112,672
339,450

34,348
9,000

47,500

t,265
(753)

( 100,409)
(20,095)

233
(6,783 )

368,73 r

n2,672
339,450
34,348
9,000

47,500

100.34 o/o

99.33 %
70.42 %
41.50 o/o

102.59 o/o

85.72 o/o

84,485 785,1 59 9l t,701 (126,542) 9ll,70l 86,12 o/o

0
(868)

t79,938
0

7,377
0

0
0
0

t23,817
0

2,159,257
0

t9,282
9,689

9t,494
18,466
r0,836

0

0

0
(2,500)
19,282

0
( 14,506)

466
(2,037)

t23,8t7
0

2,t59,257
2,500

0

9,689
106,000

18,000
12,873

123,817
0

2,159,257
2,500

0
9,689

106,000
I 8,000
t2,873

100.00 %
0.00 o/o

100.00 %
0.00 %
0.00 0a

100.00 %
86.32 %

102.59 %
84.18 o/o

98.09 o/o

93.49 %
88.26 yo

106.6'7 0/o

51.22 %
64.00 %

102.59 %
96.90 %

t00.37 yo

101.69 o/o

61.07 %
20.07 %
95.60 o/o

102.59 o/o

89.93 Yo

186,447 2,432,841 2,432,136 705 2,432,136 100.03 %

83,43s
27,093

3,847
0

t,269
1,860

0

6,u l

939,895
5l8,ll9

87,882
800

2t,5ll
t3,759
18,466
76,942

958,148
554,223
qo 17s

750
42,000
21,500
I 8,000
79,400

1,173,s96

( l 8,253)
(36, l 04)
( l 1,693)

50
(20,489)
(7,741)

466
(2,4s8)

958,148
554,223
99,575

750
42,000
2 I,500
I 8,000
79,400

12J,6 l5 1,677,374 (96,222) 1,773,596 94.57 Vo

38,879
t2,064
7 t,293

0

0
0

2,133

434,521
I 58,552
169,t59

1,405
9s6

9,233
36,s03

432,920
15s,9 l6
277,000

7,000
1,000
9,000

40,589

1,60 1

2,636
(r07,841)

(5,595)
(44)
233

(4,086)

432,920
155,9 l6
277,000

7,000
r,000
9,000

40,589

810,329 923,425 81.75 Vo
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Town ofRoss
General Fund

OPERATING FUND
Statement of Revenues and E,xpenditutes

Actual and Budget
For the Twelve Months Ending June 30, 2021

Current Month YTD Actual YTD Budset YTD Variance Annual Budqet o

Public Works Department
Wages
Employee Benefits
Outside Services
Memberships and Organizations
Building and Land Maintenance
Street Maintenance
Tree Maintenance
Vehicles
Insurarrce
Other

Recreation Department
Wages
Employee Benefits
Outside Services
Rent
Maintenance and Repairs
Insurance
Program Expense
Other
Ross School Capital Lease Payment

Capital and One Tirne Expenditures
Fumiture
Police Equip - see donation
Sculpture/Monument Restoratiorr
Technology Equipment
Zero Waste Grant Expenditures

Tota Expenditures

Net before below items

Xfer from Public Safety Tax Fn

Net before below items

Pension UAL Optional Payment
Xler to Facilities & Equip Fnd
Xfer lrom Gen PIan Update Fund

Net Change in Fund Balance

53,243 836,802 859,749 (22,947\

27,127
7 ,714
1,099

0
7,422
8,597

0
550

0
734

304,269
t4t,044
48,925
33,904

160,089
89,398
l 7,500
2,846

I 8,466
20,361

302,908
t4t,554
64,944
33,3 86

145,400
9s,000
30,000
6,400

l 8,000
22,157

1,36 l
(510)

( 16,019)
518

14,689
(5,602)

( l 2,s00)
(3,ss4)

466
(t,7e6)

302,908
t4 1,554
64,944
33,386

145,400
95,000
30,000
6,400

18,000
22,157

100.45 Yo

99.64 o/o

75.33 Vo

101.55 %
ll0.l0 %
94.10 %
58.33 %
44.47 o/"

102.59 Yo

91.89 %

76.1O o/n

82.74 o/o

t29.75 %
16.94 Yo

l13.'70 Vo

t02.59 0h

10.77 %
27.33 Yo

100.00 %

0.00 %
0.00 %
0.00 yo

86.20 o/o

81.20 0/o

(577.791 o

100.01 %

243.59 0h

100.00 %
100.00 %
100.00 %

859,749 97.33 0h

20,945
3,056

30,756
0

320
0

695
3,424

0

198,59 I
38,944

t78,402
3,303
5,685

18,466
2,370

fi,397
r0,000

260,97 t

47,067
l 37,500

I 9,500
5,000

I 8,000
22,000
4t,700
10,000

(62,380)
(8,123)
40,902

( r6, l e7)
685
466

( 19,630)
(30,303)

0

260,97 t

4'.7,067

I 37,500
19,500
s,000

18,000
22,000
4t,700
10,000

59, t 96 467,1 58 561,738 (e4,s80) 561,738 83.16 0/o

8,298

5,065

0

0

0

0

9,349
0

I 3,36 I
7,308

5,000
0

2,450
I 5,500
9,000

(5,000)
9,349

(2,450)
(2,t39)
(1,692)

5,000
0

2,450
I 5,500
9,000

13,36J 30,01 I 3 t ,950 (1,932) 31,950 93.95 o

644,718 7,039,681 1,494,295

(156,1 l2)

893,033

736,921

(600,000)
(2,000,000)

30,000

(454,614) 7,494,295 93,93 o/o

I,058,10641,902

44,738

86,640

0
(2,000,000)

30,000

901,994

893,079

I,795,073

(600,000)
(2,000,000)

30,000

46

1,058,152

(ls6,r l2)

893,033

736,921

(600,000)
(2,000,000)

30,000

0

0

0

( l,883,360) (774,927) ( 1,833,079) 1,058,152 $ (1,833,079) 42.27 Vo

5
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Town ofRoss
General Fund

Statements of Revenues and Expenditures
For the Twelve Months Ending June 30,2021

FACILITIES &
EQUIPMENT

YTD Budget
Actual For Year

EMERGENCY

YTD Budget
Actual For YearREVENUE

53ll-66
5291-66
5400-66
5401-66
5498-66

Construction Penalties
Prop 68 Parks Grant
Contrib - Park Improvements
Contributions RPOA
Electric Vehicle Station Grant

0
0

r0,000
0

75,000
200,000

5,000
0

6,000

3,556 0

0

0

0
0

n

0
0
0
0

Total Revenue

EXPENDITURES
9126-66 ADA Transition Plan
9185-66 Town Facilities Master Plan
9179-66 Electric Vehicle Station
9062-66 Natalie Coffin Greene Park
9199-66 Public Safety Building
9095-66 Resurface Tennis Courts
9l 88-66 Ross Common Restoration
9105-66 Seismic lmprov - Town Hall
9189-66 Town Hall Improvements
8530-66 Vehicle Purchases

Total Expenditures

Excess (Deficiency) of
Revenue Over Expenditures (254,522) (528,000)

.13,556 286,000 0 0

4,785
24,366

0
27,960
15,917
87,500

0
54,685
10,669
42,196

20,000
70,000
24,000
85,000
25,000
85,000

300,000
80,000
70,000
55,000

0
0
0
0
0
0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0
0
0
0
0

0

0

0

268,078 814,000 00

00

6FOR MANAGEMENT USE ONLY
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REVENUE
5120-51
5t27 -51
5l l5-45
5507-45
5504-45
551 l-45
550 I -45
5509-45
5487 -45
5l l5-65
5 I 40-65

State Gas Tax Revenue
Road Maint & Rehab Acct RMRA
Road Impact Fees

Rule 20A PG&E Undergrounding
TAM Local Roads Meas AA 2.1
TAM Redwood Mkt Meas AA 2.4
TAM Safe Pathways Meas AA 2.2
Sidewalk Improvement Reimb.
Miscellaneous
Drainage Impact Fee

Winship Bridge (HBP) (MCFCD)
Interest Income

Town ofRoss
SPECIAL REVENUE FTINDS

Statements of Revenues and Expenditures
For the Twelve Months Ending June 30,2021

GAS TAX
YTD Budget

Actual For Year
61,656 65,000
47,273 43,000

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

2,021 5,000

ROADWAY
YTD Budget

Actual For Year
00
00

151,083 160,000
0 20,000

49,603 49"600
12,938 0
47 ,852 8 1,000

0 10,000
I 1,384 0

00
00

6,039 12,000

DRAINAGE
YTD Budget

Actual For Year
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

150,813 160,000
9t,47 t t 37,000
4,90'7 9,000

Total Revenue

EXPENDITURES
9125-51 ADA Improvements
9002-5 I Road Repair/lmprovements
9003-5 I Road Maint & Rehab RMRA
9078-5 I P-TAP Pavement Mgmnt Report
9040-45 Road lmprovements
9201-45 Rule 20A PG&E Undergrounding
9202-45 SidewalklmprovementProgram
9124-45 TAM Redwood Mkt Meas AA 2.4
9075-45 TAM Safe Pathways Meas AA 2.2
9007-65 Drainagelmprovements
9064-65 WinshipBridgeReplacement

Total Expenditures

Excess (Deficiency) of
Revenue Over Expenditures

110,950 113,000 278,899 332,600 247,l9l 306,000

45,200
180,727
47,273

3,000
0
0

0

0

0
0
0

0

0

0
0

309,890
0
0

12,938
'15,984

0
0

0
0
0
0

413,000
20,000
50,000

0
176,000

0
0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

23,477
110,0'12

0
0
0

0

0

0
0
0
0

50,000
I 37,000

25,000
208,000

43,000
0
0
0

0

0
0
0
0

276,200 276,000 398,812 659,000

(165,250) (163,000) (119,913) (326,400)

133,549 187,000

113,642 I 19,000

7
FOR MANACEMENT USE ONLY
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Town of Ross
SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

Statements of Revenues and Expenditures
For the Twelve Months Ending June 30,2021

PUBLIC
SAFETY TAX

FUND
YTD Budget

Actual For Year

COPS GEN PLAN
TlPDATE

YTD Budget
Actual For Year

REVBNUE
5020-40 Public Safety Tax
5120-90 COPS - State Crant
5135-73 General Plan Impact Fees

Interest Income

Total Revenue

EXPBNDITTiRES
9000-90 Front Line Police Personnel

Total Expenditures

Excess (Deficiency) of
Revenue Over Expend.

893,03893,079 3

0
0
0

YTT)
Actual

Budget
For Year

0
I 63,000

0

100

0

92
0
3

0

0

52,347
2,t10

0
0

65,000
6,000

0
0

0

64

00

893,079 893,033 164,195 163,100 54,457 71,000

0 170,000 170,000

0 170,000 170,000

893,079 893,033 (5,805) (6,900) 54,457

0

000

71,000

8FOR MANAGEMENT USE ONLY
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20l2t 20l2t
Actual Budget

$ 2s1,004 5 zrs,rss
256,797 224,243
791,277 276,156
195,348 748,73r
175,248 167,L29

2,970,883 2,97s,O77

237,308 236,435
224,469 203,840
256,706 214,485

2,273,783 2,169,s88
222,293 158,944

686,620 470,372

Variance

$ :r,ars
32,554

(24,9391

46,617

14,179
(4,188)

873

20,629

42,227
104,195

63,349

276,248

9

8

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

,"s $rq s"Q od +d ooc 9. €'a $d v-at 
"r"- 

gs

July

Aug

sep

Oct

Nov

Dec

o

E

May

-2O/2ryTD -L9/20yTD -20l2I 
yTD BUDGET

Revenues are more than year to date budget by $603K.

Feb

Mar

Total 57,94r,676 s 7,338,183 s 6O:,qS:

1.00

0.90

0.80

0.70

0.60

0.s0

0.40

0.30

0.20

0.10

,"s $"9 baa o+ $d o@c as (""o $"t Fet 
","" 

,""

Public Safety parcel tax is budgeted at S1,069 per parcel for 837 parcels less a collection fee ofS1,720.

o

:

Variance

s s

35

12

44,738 44,738 (O\

s 893,079 $ 893,033 s qe

l

l

l

-IO/2LYTD -19/20yTD -20121 
yTD BUDGET

lvS

490,859 490,824

357,483 357,477

OV

Dec

an

Feb

Mar
Apr
May
un

20l2L
Actual

20lzL
Budget

20l2r
Actual

257,OO4

256,797

r97,2t7
195,348

175,248

3,46r,742
237,308

224,469

256,706

2,637,266

222,293

20l2t
Budget

S 219,189

224,243

2L6,156

148,737

767,r29
3,465,895

236,435

203,840

2r4,485
2,527,O59

758,944

Variance

S :r,srs
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OPERATING FUND & PUBIIC SAFETY TAX FUND REVENUES COMBINED vs BUDGET Graph #3
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OPERATING and PUBUC SAFETY TAX REVENUES vs EXPENDITURES Graph #6
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Basic property taxes represent 60% of budgeted Operating Fund revenues. Property owners pay in two installments, December 10th and April
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INVESTMENT INCOME FROM LAIF AND CALTRUST - Operating Fund Graph #8
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BUILDING, PUBLIC WORKS, AND PLANNING REVENUE Graph #10

RECREATION REVENUES Graph #11
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